
No. of 
License. 

14038 

13778 
14761 
14318 

14274 

14270 

13993 

• 14050 

14100 

14935 

14944 

14614 
14039 
14488 
13140 
15363 
12233 

13919 
13856 

14644 

14275 

14613 

14072 
14028 

13159 
13689 

12107 
14764 
14276 

15336 

15335 
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Name of Licensee. 

Name of Firm (if any) of 
which Licensee is a 

Member, or Registered 
Company on whose behalf 

License is held. 

N amcs of Partners of 
Firm. Registered Office. 

1217 

Court by which 
License grant,ed. n:a~~~sel 

·---------'-·-------------
National Mortgage and 

Agency Co. ofN.Z., Ltd. 

Neale, Ro oert Parfitt 
Neill, Francis Alban 
Newcomb, Neville Harrison Neville Newcomb, 

Newcomb, Regina 1 d 
Sydney 

Kalman, Maurice 

Ltd. 
R. S. Newcomb, Ltd. 

Newton and Kalman 

Cook, Herbert Ernest N.Z. Farmers' Co-op. 
Association of Can­
terbury, Ltd. 

Fowler, William Coulson N.Z. Farmers' Co-op. 
Distributing Com­
pany, Ltd. 

Bushell, Frank Roland . . N.Z. Loan and Mer­
cantile Agency Co., 
Ltd. 

Mills, Daisy Annetta N.Z. Sheep-farmers' 
Agency, Ltd. 

Nicholls, Percy Stanley . . P. S. Nicholls and Co. 

Nicholson, Proctor Henry 
Nicholson, Richard Burns 
Nicholson, Sydney Ernest 
Nimmo and Blair, Ltd ... 
Nisbet, Alexander Wm. 
Nolan, Leslie Adams 

Norris, Ruby Rosamond Norris 11nd Bell 
Whitmore, William George North Auckland Far-

North Otago Farmers' 
Co--op. Assn., Ltd. 

O'Brien, Lawrence Des-
mond ;Joseph 

O'Connor, Francis 

Oa.key, .Allan Norman 
Fraser, Reinhard Francis 

Old, Edward Charles 
Oldham, James Harston 

Ormsby, Richard 
Orr, Francis Malcolm 
Osmond, Gregory Benmore 

mers' Co-op., Ltd. 

O'Qonnor and Riley, 
Ltd. 

A. N. Oakey and Co. 
The Octagon Finance 

Co., Ltd. 

Wilson, Newman Robert Otago Farmers' Co-
op. Assn. of N.Z., 
Ltd. 

Waymouth, Frank Otago Finance anrl 
Agency Co., Ltd. 

Dunedin (H.O.), and at 
Christchurch, G o r e, 
Ashburton, 'f i m a r u, 
\Vaimate, Oamaru, and 
lnvercargill 

Mersey Street, Gore 
72 Lowe Skeet, Gisborne 
4 Wyndham St., Auckland 

12--14 Brunswick Bldgs., 
17 4 Q,ueen St., Auckland 

104 Colonial Mutual Bldgs., 
1.59 Queen St., Auckland 

Christchurch, and at Blen­
heim, T-fawarden, Kai­
koura, Leeston, Ash­
burton, and Oxford 

Feilding, Marton, Master­
ton, and vVanganui 

93-107 Featherston Street, 
Wellington, anrl at Auck­

land, Whangarei, Wellsford, Kaitaia, Darga­
ville, Pukckohe, Papakura, Maungaturoto, 
Paeroa, Te Puke, Tauranga, VVhakatane, 
Opotiki, Rotorua, Hamilton, Cambridge, 
Te Awamutu, J\forrinsville, Otorohanga, 
Gisborne, Hastings, Wairoa (Hawke's Bay), 
Waipukurau, Dannevirke, Hawera, Strat­
ford. \Vanganui, Taihape, Raetibi, Hunter­
ville, Palmerston North, Kimbolton, Waio­
tira, Waiukn, Helensville, Warkworth, Ara­
pohue, Papatoetoc, Ngatea, Huntly, Ngarua­
wahia, Te Aroha, Eltham, V\Tavcrley, Ohi­
ngaiti, Fairlie, Kurow, Tuatapere, Tuakau, 
Onewhero, Port Ahuriri, Marton, Rongotea, 
Rai Valley, Waikouaiti, Feilding. Masterton, 
Pahiatua., Eketahuna, l\iartinborough,Levin, 
Otaki, Nelson, Blenheim, Picton, Christ­
church, Rakaia, Methven, Culverden, 
Chertsey, Little River, Geraldine, Cheviot, 
Darfield, Timaru, Waimate, Oamaru, Dune­
din, l\fosgiel, 21-Iilton, Balclutha, Clinton, 
Cromwell, Heriot, Gore, Riversdale, \Vinton, 
Wyndham, Invercargill, Bluff, Pleasant 
Point, and Otautau 

187 Hereford St., Christ­
church 

106 Gloucester St., Christ-
church 

Esk Street, Invercargill .. 
331 Princes St., Dunedin 
21A Victoria Av., Wanganui 
Clvde St., Balc!utha 
36High St., Lower Hutt 
241 Devon St., New Ply-

mouth 
Devonport- Rd., Tauranga 
Whangarei, and at Auck­

land, Kaitaia, Wark­
worth, Dargaville, and 
Kaikohe 

Thames Street, Oamaru .. 

1186 GreatNorthRd., Point 
Chevalier, Auckland 

Clyde St., Invercargill 

5A Hewlings St., Timaru 
7 Octagon, Dunedin 

Whitaker St., Te Aroha .. 
Bowman Bldgs., Tennyson 

Street, Napier 
Sheridan St., Te Kuiti .. 
70 Lowe St., Gisborne 
Roya.I Tnsura.nre Buildings, 

109 Queen St., Auckland 
175 Crawford St., Dunedin 

8-9 T. and G. Bldgs., 333 
Princes St., Dunedin 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4_/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 
l/4/38 

1/4/38 

1/4/38 

Dunedin. 

Gore. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

Feilding. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Christchurch. 

In vereargill. 
Dunedin. 
Wanganui. 
Balclutha. 
Lower Hutt. 
New Plymouth. 

Tauranga. 
Whangarei. 

Oamaru. 

Auckland. 

Invercargill. 

Timaru. 
Dunedin. 

Te Aroha. 
Napier. 

Te Kuiti. 
Gisoorne. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 

Dnnedin. 


